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Thank you for your purchase
We hope you and your kids will love it!

Please keep these assembly instructions for future reference.

Important:
Safety is our number one concern — please follow these simple safety tips:

Remember to check and tighten bolts/hardware once every few month, as these may loosen with use over time.
If you have purchased a bed, chose a low profile mattress for the top bunk (ideally 5" (13¢cm) or max 10" (25cm)
to maximize safety rail height.

Make sure to anchor your large dressers to the wall with the free anti-tip kit provided.
Read and follow the safety instructions on the card attached to the front of your dresser.

Replacement Parts:

In case there is a problem with your product such as missing hardware, please contact

your local dealer from whom you purchased the product, and they will be able to provide you with
further information on how to obtain replacements.

You may find this by going to:
find your local dealer from whom you purchased the product and they will assist you further.



ENGLISH

Size of Mattress and Foundation

Thisbed ks designed to use a mattress siz 74-
75” long and 37%2"-38Y2” wide with twinsize;
52v5"-563Y5” wide with fullsize.

Ensure thtkness of mattressand foundation
combined does not exceed 10 on upper and
lower bunk and matressis at least 5” below
upper edge of guard rail

SAFETY WARNINGS

1. Follow the information on the warnings
appearing orthe upper bunk bed end
structure and on the caton. Do nat
remove waming label from bed.

2. Alway suse recommendedsize mattress or
mattress support, or bah, to help prevent
the likelifood of entrapment or falls.

3. Surface of mattressmust be at leat 5
inches below the upper edge of e
guardails.

4. Donot allow children under 6 years of age
to use the uppe bunk.

5. Periadicallycheck and ensure tha the
guardnail, ladder and oher components
are in thér proper position, free from
damage and tha the connectors are tight

6. Donot allow horseplay onor under the bed
and prohibit jumping on be bed.

7. Prahibit more than one person on the
upper bunk.

8.  Alway suse the ladde for entering and
leaving the upper bunk.

9. Donot use substitute parts. Contact
manufacturer or dealerfor replacement
parts.

10. Use of a night lightnay provide added
safety precautionfor achild using the
upper bunk.

11. Alway suse guardrails on bothlong sides of
upper bunk.

12. If the bunk bedwill ke placed next toa
wall, the guardail that runs the @ll length
of the bedshould be paced agairst the
wall to prevent entrapment betweenthe
bed and the wall

13. The use of water o sleep flotation
mattressesis prohibited

14. Keep these instructios for future
reference.

STRANGULATION HAZARD
15. Newerattach or hang itans toany part of
the bunk bedthat ae not designedfor use
with the bed, for example but not Inited
to hooks, belts, and jumpapes.

Replacement Parts
Replacement pats, including additiond guard
rails, may be obtained from anyof our dealers.

FRANCAIS

Taille dumatelas et di support

Ce lit est congu pour étre utilisé avec un matelas
d’une longueu de 188 cm a 190cm et d’une
largeur de 95 cm a 98 cmaec un lit jumeau ; de
133 cm al35cm avec un litdouble.
Assurez-vous que I'épaisseur combinée du
matelas et dusupport ne dépasse pas 25cm au-
desas et en dessous du lit, et que lenatelassoit
sows la pattie supérieue du rail de sécurité d'au
moins 12cm.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SECURITE

1.  Suivez les avertissements affictés sur la
partie supérieure de Iastructure du litet
sur le carton. Ne retirez paslétiquette du
lit.

2. Utilisez toujous lestailles recommandées
pour le matelas ou le support, ou les deux,
pour prévenir les chutes ou le risque de
rester coincé.

3. lasurface du matelas doit étre aumoins 12
cm sous la partie supériewe desrails de
sécurité.

4. Ne labsez pas des enfantsagé s de moins
de 6 ars utiliser le [t supérieu.

5. Vérifiez régulerement et asurez-vous que
le railde sécurité, I'échelle et lesautres
composarts sont en bonne pasition, sans
dommages et que ls raccordssont bien
SErrés.

6. Interdisez tout chahut sur ousous le lit et
interdisez de sauter sur lelit.

7. Interdisez plws d’une personnesur lelit du
desaus.

8.  Utilisez toujours I'échelle pour accécer au
litsupérieurou pour endescendre.

9. Nutilisez pas de piees de substitution.
Veuillez cortacter le falyicant ou le
revendeur pour des pi&es de
remplacemert.

10. L'utilisation d’une velleuse peutoffrir une
sécurité suppémentaire lasqu’un enfant
utilise lelit supérieu.

11 Uilisez toujous des raik de sécurité des
deuxcotés lorgs du litsupérieur.

12 S le |t supemosé est placé coté d'un
mur, lerail de sécurité qui longetout un
coté du lit dit étre placécontre le mur
pour empécher d'étre coincé entre ke litet
le mur.

13 Il estinterdt d'uti liser des matelas & eau
ou desmatelas pneumatiques.

14. Conservez @sinstructions pour une
référence future.

RISQUE D’ETRANGLEMENT
15, Nattachez ou ne perdez jamaisd’objets ou
toute autre partie dulit superposé qui n'a
pas été congu pour étre utilsé avec le lit,
par exempled escrochets, des courroies ou
des cordes asauter.

Pieces de remplcement

Les pieas de ranplacement, ycomprisdes rails
de sécurité supplémentaires, doiventétre
obtenues chez nos revendeurs

ESPANOL

Tamafio del colchén y la bese
Estacamaestadisefiada para utilizar uncdchén
de tamafio 74 "-75' de larg y 37 %2 '-38%." de
ancho, contamafiodoble; 52%:"-53Y%2" de archo,
con tamafiocompleto.

AsegUrese que el espesordelcolchény la base
combinados no sea superior a 10" end parte
superior e inkrior de lalitera y que €
colchdnesté al menos 5' pordebajo del borde
superior de la barandlla.

ADVERTENCIASDE SEGURIDAD

1. Sigala infomacion en las adertencias que
aparecen enla estuctura final superior de
la cama de lalitera yen lacaja de @rton.
No retire laetiqueta de advertencia dela
cama.

2. Utilice siempre eltamafio del colchon o del
soporte del colchén recomendados,0
ambos, para ayudar a prevenirel riesgo de
atrapamiento ocaida.

3. Lasuperficie del cothdndebe deser de al
menos 5 pulgadas por debajo del borde
superior de l& barandas.

4. No permita que los nifiG menares e 6
afos de edad ilicen lalitera superbr.

5. Periodicamente veifiquey asgures que
la barandilla, escalera yatros componentes
estén ensu posicién correcta, libre de
dafiosy que losconectores estén
apretados.

6. No permita juegosbruscos en o debajo de
la cama y prohiba saltar en la cama.

7. Prohiba mas de una persona en lktera
superior.

8.  Siempre usela esclera para entary salir
dela litera de ariba.

9. No utilice piezs de sustitucion. Corsulte al
fabricante o al détribuidor para pedir
piezas de repuesto.

10. El uso de una luz de noche puede
proporcionar seguridad adeional paraun
nifio que wsa la lierasuperior.

11. Utilice siempre barandas larga a ambos
ladbs de litera superior.

12. Silalierase colcca al lado de una pared,
barandilla querecorre todala longiud de
la cama debe de ser colcadacontra la
pared para evtar elatrapamiento entre la
camay la pared.

13. Esta prohibido el uso decolchones ce agua
o de flotacién

14. Guarde estas instrucciones como
referencia lutura.

PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACION
15. Nunca una ni cuefue objetosa ninguna
parte de lalitera que no estén disefados
para suuso con lacama, por ejemplo, pero
no limitado a ganchos, cinturonesy
cuerdas para saltar.

Piezas de repuesto

Las piezas de repuesto, inclyendo las barandas
de seguidadadicionales, se
puedenobtenerencualquiera de
nuestrosdistribuidares de muebles.
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